



ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE TIER 2 (N)
42287
X-A004(802)

PROJECT: STATEWIDE TIER 2 (N)
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42287
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(802)
DATE BIDS OPEN: May 23, 2019, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK: Resurfacing of various Tier 2 roadways in the Northern region for Maintenance & Preservation
COMPLETION DATE: August 28, 2020
LOCATION:

Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
 BELMONT, NH 03220

Amount: \$2,577,297.27
Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$2,577,297.27	A

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PINE INDUSTRIES INC 3 EASTCOTE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

203.961	CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES	SY	1,250.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,319.00	\$27.00	\$62,613.00	\$35.00	\$81,165.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	32.70	\$125.00	\$4,087.50	\$300.00	\$9,810.00
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,363.00	\$3.00	\$4,089.00	\$3.00	\$4,089.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	23,417.90	\$2.30	\$53,861.17	\$3.15	\$73,766.39
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	20,021.70	\$81.40	\$1,629,766.38	\$84.00	\$1,668,182.80
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	6,942.40	\$3.40	\$23,604.16	\$8.00	\$55,539.20
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	177.00	\$102.50	\$18,142.50	\$130.00	\$23,010.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	81.00	\$213.33	\$17,279.73	\$125.00	\$10,125.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	81.00	\$475.00	\$38,475.00	\$550.00	\$44,550.00
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	2.00	\$843.00	\$1,686.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,560.00	\$29,120.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	762.00	\$28.35	\$21,602.70	\$42.00	\$32,004.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	5.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	446.00	\$40.00	\$17,840.00	\$55.00	\$24,530.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	408,249.00	\$0.17	\$69,402.33	\$0.22	\$89,814.78
632.1104	PERFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	1,324.00	\$1.36	\$1,800.64	\$0.85	\$1,125.40
632.1118	PERFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	182.00	\$4.98	\$906.36	\$4.00	\$728.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,324.00	\$1.08	\$1,429.92	\$2.00	\$2,648.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	127.00	\$4.63	\$588.01	\$6.00	\$762.00
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	55.00	\$7.41	\$407.55	\$9.00	\$495.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	1,058.00	\$7.43	\$7,860.94	\$10.00	\$10,580.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,275.00	\$0.41	\$522.75	\$3.00	\$3,825.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	127.00	\$1.35	\$171.45	\$4.00	\$508.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	991.00	\$1.54	\$1,526.14	\$5.00	\$4,955.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PRIME INDUSTRIES INC 3 EASTCOTE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	49,999.70	\$1.00	\$49,999.70	\$1.00	\$49,999.70
Totals:					\$2,345,087.93		\$2,577,297.27
Alt. Totals:							
Totals:					\$2,345,087.93		\$2,577,297.27

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE TIER 2 (N)
42287
X-A004(802)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
203.961	CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES	SY	1,250.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	2,319.00	\$35.00	\$81,165.00	\$27.00	\$62,613.00	\$18,552.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	32.70	\$300.00	\$9,810.00	\$125.00	\$4,087.50	\$5,722.50
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,363.00	\$3.00	\$4,089.00	\$3.00	\$4,089.00	\$0.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	23,417.90	\$3.15	\$73,766.39	\$2.30	\$53,861.17	\$19,905.22
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	20,021.70	\$84.00	\$1,681,822.80	\$81.40	\$1,629,766.38	\$52,056.42
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	6,942.40	\$8.00	\$55,539.20	\$3.40	\$23,604.16	\$31,935.04
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	177.00	\$130.00	\$23,010.00	\$102.50	\$18,142.50	\$4,867.50
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	81.00	\$125.00	\$10,125.00	\$213.33	\$17,279.73	(\$7,154.73)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	81.00	\$550.00	\$44,550.00	\$475.00	\$38,475.00	\$6,075.00
604.52	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE MANHOLES	LF	4.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$843.00	\$1,686.00	\$6,314.00
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	2.00	\$14,560.00	\$29,120.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,120.00

Items

618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	762.00	\$42.00	\$32,004.00	\$28.35	\$21,602.70	\$28.35	\$21,602.70	\$10,401.30
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	5.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$500.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	446.00	\$55.00	\$24,530.00	\$40.00	\$17,840.00	\$40.00	\$17,840.00	\$6,690.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	408,249.00	\$0.22	\$89,814.78	\$0.17	\$69,402.33	\$0.17	\$69,402.33	\$20,412.45
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	1,324.00	\$0.85	\$1,125.40	\$1.36	\$1,800.64	\$1.36	\$1,800.64	(\$675.24)
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	182.00	\$4.00	\$728.00	\$4.98	\$906.36	\$4.98	\$906.36	(\$178.36)
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,324.00	\$2.00	\$2,648.00	\$1.08	\$1,429.92	\$1.08	\$1,429.92	\$1,218.08
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	127.00	\$6.00	\$762.00	\$4.63	\$588.01	\$4.63	\$588.01	\$173.99
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	55.00	\$9.00	\$495.00	\$7.41	\$407.55	\$7.41	\$407.55	\$87.45
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	1,058.00	\$10.00	\$10,580.00	\$7.43	\$7,860.94	\$7.43	\$7,860.94	\$2,719.06
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,275.00	\$3.00	\$3,825.00	\$0.41	\$522.75	\$0.41	\$522.75	\$3,302.25
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	127.00	\$4.00	\$508.00	\$1.35	\$171.45	\$1.35	\$171.45	\$336.55
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	991.00	\$5.00	\$4,955.00	\$1.54	\$1,526.14	\$1.54	\$1,526.14	\$3,428.86
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	49,999.70	\$1.00	\$49,999.70	\$1.00	\$49,999.70	\$1.00	\$49,999.70	\$0.00

Total: \$2,577,297.27 \$2,345,087.93 \$232,209.34